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West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for the 

week ending 25th Oc-

tober 2013 is  93.6% 

compared to Govern-

ment guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 

School Holidays 13/14 

 

Christmas 2013– Thurs 

19th Dec– Mon 6th Janu-

ary 2014 (2 weeks ,1 day) 

 

Spring Half Term 2014-  

Fri 14th Feb– Mon 24th 

Feb 2014 (1 week). 

 

Easter 2014– Fri 4th 

April –Tues 22nd April 

2014 (2 weeks , 1 day). 

 

May Day– Mon 5th May 

2014 (1 day). 

 

Summer Half Term– Fri 

23rd May-Mon 2nd June 

2014 (5 days). 

 

Summer 2014– Fri 18th 

July– Wed 3rd September 

(6 weeks and 2 days). 

 

Autumn Half Term 2014

– Fri 24th Oct– Mon 3rd 

Nov 2014 (1 week). 

Issue 9–Autumn Term 

Upcoming School Events 
Mon 11th Nov– Remem-

brance Service at the Ceno-

taph from 11am. All welcome! 

*Year 1 Yoga Class from 1pm 

Wed 13th Nov– Gymnastics 

Coaching for Class 3 & 4. 

*Netball Team at Whitworth 

Park from 3.45-5pm. 

Thurs 14th Nov– *Intra 

School Gymnastic Festival (all 

classes to perform- 1.30pm. 

Fri 15th Nov– CHILDREN 

IN NEED DAY– Wear your 

pyjamas for school. £1 sug-

gested donation. 

*Special Assembly re, Green 

Dog Walkers Scheme from 

10.30am. 

Mon 18th Nov– Year 1 Yoga 

Class from 1pm 

Wed 20th Nov-  Gymnastics 

coaching for Class 5 & 6. 

Mon 25th Nov– Year 1 Yoga 

Class from 1pm. 

Wed 27th Nov– Gymnastics 

coaching Class 5 & 6. 

Mon 2nd Dec– Year 1 Yoga 

Class from 1pm 

Tues 3rd Dec– Gymnastics 

Festival 1-3pm at South 

Durham Gymnastics. 

Wed 4th Dec-  Gymnastics 

Coaching Class 5 & 6. 

Mon 9th Dec– Dress Rehears-

al of school production from 

9.30am. 

*KS1 & 2 School Perfor-

mance from 1.30pm. 

Tues 10th Dec– Class 6 visit 

to Preston Park for Victorian 

Christmas Workshop from 10-

3pm.  

Wed 11th Dec– FSU Christ-

mas Party from 1pm. 

*KS1 & 2 Evening Perfor-

mance from 6pm. 

Thurs 12th Dec– Christmas 

Dinner Day. 

Fri 13th Dec-  School Christ-

mas Fayre from 1.30pm. 

Mon 16th Dec– FSU Perfor-

mance from 10am. 

*Class 1 & 2 Christmas Party 

from 1pm. 

Tues 17th Dec– Year 5 & 6 

Christmas Party from 1pm. 

Wed 18th Dec– Church Carol 

Service from 10.30am. 

*Class 3 & 4 Christmas Party 

from 1pm. 

Thur 19th Dec– BREAK UP 

Pupils of the Week         

Nursery-        Daniel  

Reception-     Tegan  

Class 1-           Lee  

Class 2-           Marshall  

Class 3–          Satya  

Class 4-           Courtney  

Class 5-           Jessica  

Class 6-           Isabelle  

SCHOOL NEWS 
Welcome back to what can be our busiest half term. 

We have listed all upcoming events leading up to the 

Christmas break so you can be prepared. From Mon-

day can pupils in classes 1 & 2 bring their weekly 

snack money of £1 in on Monday mornings thank you. 

If anyone would like to make a shoebox please collect a 

leaflet from the office (please don’t forget to include the 

specified postage money). Boxes will be taken to Fer-

ryhill Methodist Church week beginning 11th November 

for blessing and send off. Thank you. 

Poppies have been available all week for a donation 

towards the Royal British Legion Appeal. We hope all 

children will be wearing a poppy for the Remem-

brance Service on Monday 11th November. 

In addition to the book catalogues given out this week we 

will also be holding a half price scholastic book fayre in 

school on Monday 2nd December 2013.  Pupils will be 

able to enter a competition to win £5 vouchers to spend at 

the fayre. 

Well done to the Athletics Team who performed in the 

Sedgefield Cluster of Primary's at Newton Aycliffe 

Leisure centre this week. Overall our school came sec-

ond and we now proceed to the finals in January! 

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES –Autumn Term 2013 

 

Monday– SCIENCE CLUB & SING FOR FUN  

Tuesday– COMPUTER CLUB KS1 & 2 (20 max) 

Wednesday– FOOTBALL 

Thursday– COMENIUS/GARDENING CLUB  &  

     ENERGY  CLUB & FILM CLUB 
 

CLASSES GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

“Happy Birthday to…” 

Tyler Powell 

Ellie Smith-Spearman 

& 

Lewis Bellamy 

Who all had birthdays this 

week! 


